

Misc. Case - 06/25

Order no. 06
dt. 16.06.2025

Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Miss. Priyanka Saha, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the respondents.

The date is fixed for filing W/O by the respondents.

W/O is not filed by the respondents.

Mr. Hare Krishna Das, Ld. Lawyer, on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying time for filing order sheet and petition u/s. 5 of Limitation Act.

Perused the case record and time petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **07.07.2025** for filing W/O by respondents, order sheet and petition u/s. 5 of Limitation Act. by the petitioner.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar

District Judge,
Alipurduar