

Misc. Case No. 06/2025

CNR No. WBJP05- 000194-2025

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order no. 11 Dated. 27.11.2025

The date is fixed for filing petition u/s. 5 of Limitation Act. as last chance.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The local Bar association and Law Clerk's Association has submitted a joint resolution adopted on 27.11.2025 resolving not to join in the works of the Court on 27.11.2025 for the demise of law clerk late Bablu Sutradhar.

Considering the joint resolution of local Bar Association and Law Clerk's Association the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix **10.12.2025** for filing petition u/s. 5 of Limitation Act. as last chance.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar

District Judge,
Alipurduar