

Misc. Case – 06/2025

CNR No. WBJP05- 000194-2025

Present: Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order no. 19 Dated. 10.07.2026

Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Advocate, files hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Kamalesh Dutta, Ld. Advocate, files hazira on behalf of the OP.

The date is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case along with petition u/s. 5 of
Limitation Act.

Hearing not done today due to lack of time.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix **25.08.2026** for hearing of Misc. Case along with petition u/s. 5 of
Limitation Act.

Dict. & corr. by me,

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar